Q2D Series – Quarter-Brick DC/DC Converter
48V Input Data Sheet
Dual Output
Rev. NOV 13, 2002 Page 1 of 14
Applications
• Distributed power architectures
• Telecommunications equipment
• LAN/WAN applications

Dual Output
Rev. NOV 13, 2002 Page 2 of 14
Part Numbering Guide
Base Model Selection Guide
Model Input
voltage
range,
VDC
Output
Voltage,
Vout 2
VDC
Output
Voltage,
Vout 1
VDC
Output
Current,
Output 2
ADC
Output
Current,
Output 1
ADC
Q2D25ZGE 36-75 5.0 3.3 10 15
Q2D25ZGD 36-75 5.0 2.5 10 15
Q2D25ZGB 36-75 5.0 1.8 10 15
Q2D30ZED 36-75 3.3 2.5 15 15
Q2D30ZEB 36-75 3.3 1.8 15 15
Q2D30ZEY 36-75 3.3 1.2 15 15
Q2D30ZDB 36-75 2.5 1.8 15 15
Height, Clearance and Pin Options for Through Hole Versions
HT
(Maximum Height)
CL
(Minimum Clearance)
PL
Pin Length
Height
Option +0.000 [+0.00]
-0.038 [- 0.97]
+0.030 [+0.77]
-0.000 [- 0.00]
Pin
Option
±0.005
[±0.13]
blank 0.303   [7.69] 0.030 [  0.77]   0.188 [4.77]
C2 0.336   [8.53] 0.063 [1.600]  7 0.145 [3.68]
C3 0.400   [10.16] 0.127 [3.23]  8 0.110 [2.79]
C4 0.500   [12.70] 0.227 [5.77]
Product
Series
Output
Current
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage 2
Output
Voltage 1
ON/OFF
Logic
Surface
Mount
Pin
Length
Height
Option
Q2D 25 Z G E ­ N M6  C2
G = 5.0VDC
E = 3.3VDC
D = 2.5VDC